
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

2024 OCCMA Committees 
Standing Committees 

Bylaws & Policy  
Aaron Palmquist, Chair City Manager Irrigon 
Spencer Nebel City Manager Newport 
Robb Corbett City Manager Pendleton 
Brian Latta City Manager Dallas 

Ethics 
Zoe Mombert, Chair Assistant to the City Manager Wilsonville 
Spencer Nebel City Manager Newport 
Keith Campbell Manager in Transition OCCMA 
Martha Bennett City Manager Lake Oswego 
Greg Dirks City Manager Wood Village 
Bryon Smith City Manager Hermiston 
Kenna West City Manager Independence 
Scott McClure City Manager Turner 
Mark Shepard City Manager Corvallis 
Rachael Fuller Manager in Transition OCCMA 
Jeanna Troha Assistant City Manager Wilsonville 

Nominating 
Scott Derickson, Chair City Administrator Woodburn 
Spencer Nebel City Manager Newport 
Kenna West City Manager Independence 
John Walsh City Administrator St. Helens 
Sherilyn Lombos City Manager Tualatin 

NW Regional Managers Conference Subcommittee 
Martha Bennett, Chair City Manager Lake Oswego 
Nina Vetter Manager in Transition  OCCMA 
Robb Corbett City Manager Pendleton 
Ashley Sonoff Associate SSW Consulting 
Daphnee Legarza City Manager Lincoln City 
Spencer Kyle City Manager Seaside 
Anthony Pagano City Administrator Gold Beach 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Rich Huebner Assistant City Manager Moses Lake, WA 
Jim Williams Chief of Staff Fairbanks North Star Borough 

Spring Workshop Subcommittee  
Martha Bennett, Chair City Manager Lake Oswego 
Jerry Gillham City Manager Sutherlin 
Kelly Madding Assistant City Manager Medford 
Jonathan Teichert City Manager Klamath Falls 
Shawn Waite City Administrator Hubbard 

Summer Conference Subcommittee  
Martha Bennett, Chair City Manager Lake Oswego 
Sherilyn Lombos City Manager Tualatin 
Jordon Bennett City Administrator Cascade Locks 
Rachael Fuller Manager In Transition OCCMA 

Phillip Cooper Douglas and Candace Morgan Professor of 
Local Government PSU 

Abigail Elder City Manager Hood River 
Guilian del Rio Equity and Program Manager Lake Oswego 
Pau Khan Thang Student PSU 
Matthew Klebes City Manager The Dalles 
Sara Singer Wilson President SSW Consulting 

Fall Workshop Subcommittee 
Martha Bennett, Chair City Manager Lake Oswego 
Stephanie Betteridge Assistant City Manager Bend 
Eileen Stein City Administrator Canby 
John Walsh City Administrator St. Helens 
Frankline Muthomi Assistant Professor PSU 

Support for Managers 
John Walsh, Chair City Administrator St. Helens 
Dan Huff City Manager Molalla 
Kenna West City Manager Independence 
Scott McClure City Manager Turner 
Nina Vetter Manager in Transition OCCMA 
Sherilyn Lombos City Manager Tualatin 
Joe Samaniego City Manager Tangent 
Richard Meyers Senior Advisor OCCMA 
David Clyne Senior Advisor OCCMA 
Dave Kanner Senior Advisor OCCMA 
Sheila Ritz  Senior Advisor OCCMA 
Dave Waffle Senior Advisor OCCMA 
Rob Drake Senior Advisor OCCMA 
Dale Shafer Senior Advisor OCCMA 
Pam Brangaccio ICMA Senior Advisor Program Coordinator ICMA 
Patricia Martel West Coast Regional Director ICMA 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Scholarship 
Sabrina Cotta, Chair Acting City Manager Ashland 
Adam Brown City Manager Keizer 
Renata Wakeley Special Projects Director Woodburn 
John Walsh City Administrator St. Helens 
Donna McCormack City Recorder/Manager Culver 
Roger Jordan Senior Advisor Emeritus OCCMA 

Communications 
Andy Varner, Chair City Manager North Plains 
Mark Morgan Assistant City Manager Hermiston 
Kelsey Lewis Grants and Programs Manager Wilsonville 
David Milliron City Administrator North Bend 
Sarah Merten City Administrator St. Paul 
Kelly Hart Community Development Director Lebanon 
Abigail Elder City Manager Hood River 
Madison Thesing Assistant to the City Manager Lake Oswego 

Ad Hoc Committees 

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion 
Mark Shepard, Chair City Manager Corvallis 
Sabrina Cotta Acting City Manager Ashland 
Stephanie Betteridge Assistant City Manager Bend 
Alexandra Rains Assistant City Manager Oregon City 
John Walsh City Administrator St. Helens 
Eileen Stein City Administrator Canby 
Pau Khan Thang Student PSU 
Daphnee Legarza City Manager Lincoln City 
Kelly Hart Community Development Director Lebanon 

Civic Education 
Zoe Mombert, Chair Assistant to the City Manager Wilsonville  
Branden Dross City Administrator Lafayette 
Pau Khan Thang Student PSU 
Eileen Stein City Administrator Canby 
Daphnee Legarza City Manager Lincoln City 
Mark Morgan Assistant City Manager Hermiston 
Sarah Merten City Administrator St. Paul 
Dan Huff City Manager Molalla 

Phillip Cooper Douglas and Candace Morgan Professor of 
Local Government PSU 

 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Oregon Veterans Leading Government 
Aaron Palmquist, Chair City Manager Irrigon 
Sabrina Cotta Acting City Manager Ashland 
Eric Underwood City Manager Donald 
Jerry Gillham City Manager Sutherlin 
Peter Troedsson City Manager Albany 

NWWLA Steering Committee 
Nina Vetter, OCCMA Liaison Manager in Transition OCCMA 
Alissa Angelo Assistant City Manager Stayton 
Martha Bennett City Manager Lake Oswego 
Sherilyn Lombos City Manager Tualatin 
Andi Howell Transit Director Sandy 
Liz Newton Councilor Tigard 
Jessica Harper Livability Manager Gresham 
Sarah Medary City Manager Eugene 
Aquilla Hurd-Ravich Community Development Director Oregon City 
Jenny Haruyama City Manager Beaverton 
Simone Brooks Assistant City Manager Hillsboro 
Stephanie Betteridge Chief Innovation Officer Bend 
Rachael Fuller Manager In Transition OCCMA 

NWWLA Leadership Team 
Megan George, Chair Deputy City Manager Tualatin 
Megan Phelan, Past Chair Assistant City Manager Lake Oswego 
Cate Schneider Senior Management Analyst Bend 
Sambo Kirkman Engineering Services Manager Beaverton 
Nicole Hendrix Senior Management Analyst Tigard 
Emily Robertson Policy and Administration Manager MCDD 
Sara Singer Wilson Consultant SSW Consulting 

Oregon Latinos in Local Government (OLLG) Board of Directors 
Maricela Guerrero, Chair Economic Development Project Manager Woodburn 
Joe Samaniego, Vice Chair City Manager Tangent 
Guilian del Rio Equity Program Manager Lake Oswego 
Ambar Espinoza Public Affairs Specialist Metro 
Danny Morato Supplier Diversity Administrator Hillsboro 
Abigail Elder Board Liaison OCCMA Board of Director 

ICMA Liaison 
Scott Derickson City Administrator Woodburn 
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